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cthurston-scignious@washgas.com 

May 31, 2019 

Re: FC 1142 - Washington Gas Light Company - Commitment No. 56-Notice of 
Compliance 

Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 

Under Merger Commitment No. 56, Washington Gas Light Company ('"Washington Gas") 
agreed to complete its Leak Survey Mobile Mapping Program ('"Mobile Leak Survey" or "MLS"). 
In May of 2019, Washington Gas completed its MLS application. The application imports work 
from Washington Gas's compliance work management program and allows leak survey 
technicians to complete work on a ruggedized tablet in the field. The MLS application tracks and 
stores the technician's GPS location throughout the survey, thereby ensuring that the technician is 
within proximity of the underground facilities that are being leak surveyed. Technicians who find 
indications of natural gas then determine if there is a leak and grade it according to standard 
procedures. Graded leaks are then entered into the MLS application by the technician at that time, 
which automatically creates a follow-up order for remediation of the leak in Washington Gas's 
compliance work management system. The Leak Survey process will still report the location, 
nature, and grade of leak, as has been done in the past. The MLS application will now verify the 
technician's location and eliminate paper forms and manual handoffs in the Leak Survey process. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me. 

cc: Per Certificate of Ser.vie,..._ ____ _ 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned counsel, hereby certify that on this 31st day of May 2019, 
I caused copies of the foregoing to be hand-delivered, mailed, postage-prepaid, or 
electronically delivered to the following: 

Christopher Lipscombe, Esq. 
Lara Walt, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
1325 G St. NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
clipscombe@psc.dc.gov 
lwalt@psc.dc.gov 

Anjali G. Patel, Esq. 
Office of People's Counsel 
1133 15th St. NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
apatel@opc-dc.gov 
Counsel for the Office of 
People 's Counsel 

Mark J. Murphey, Esq. 
Mooney, Green, Saindon, 
Murphy & Welch, PC 
1920 L St. NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
rnmurphy@mooneygreen.com 
Counsel for the International 
Brotherhood of Teamsters 
Local96 

Andrew G. Pizor, Esq. 
National Consumer Law Center 
1001 Connecticut Ave, NW 
Suite 510 
Washington, DC 20036 
apizor@nclc.org 
Counsel for the National 
Consumer Law Center 

Frann G. Francis, Esq. 
Apartment and Office Building 
Association 
1025 Connecticut Ave, N.W., Suite 
1005 
Washington, DC 20036 
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org 
Counsel for the Apartment and 
Office Building Association 

Bruce R. Oliver 
Revilo Hill Associates, Inc. 
7103 Laketree Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 
revilohill@verizon.net 

Brian Caldwell, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 

for the District of Columbia 
441 4th St., NW 
Washington, DC 2000 I 
brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

Counsel for the District of 
Columbia Government 

Alan Barak, Esq. 
Hussain Karim, Esq. 
Department of Energy and 
Environment 
1200 1st St., NE, 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20002 
Alan.barak@dc.gov 
Hussain.karim@dc.gov 
Counsel for the District of 
Columbia Government 



Emily W. Medlyn, Esq. 
U.S. Army Legal Services 
Agency Regulatory Law Office 
9275 Gunston Rd. 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 
emily.w.medlyn.civ@mail.mil 
Counsel for the Department 
of Defense and all other 
Federal Executive Agencies 

James F. Wallington, Esq. 
Baptiste & Wilder, P.C. 
1150 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Suite 315 
Washington, DC 20036 
iwallington@bapwild.com 
Counsel for OPE/U Local 2, 
AFL-C/0 

Dan Dyer 
President, OPEIU Local 2, 
AFL-CIO 
8555 16th St., NW, Suite 550 
Silver Spring, MD 20190 
ddyer@opeiu-local2.org 

May Va Lor 
Corporate Affairs Department, 
LiUNA 
905 16th St., NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
mlor@liuna.org 

Scott H. Strauss, Esq. 
Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP 
1875 I St., NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
scott.strauss@spiegelmcd.com 
Counsel for the District of 
Columbia Government 

Kim Hassan, Esq. 
Andrea H. Harper, Esq. 
Dennis Jamouneau, Esq. 
Potomac Electric Power Company 
701 9th St. NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20068 
diamouneau@pepcoholdings.com 
Counsel for Potomac Electric 
Power Company 

Brian Petruska, Esq. 
General Counsel, LiUNA Mid­
Atlantic Region 
11951 Freedom Dr., Suite 310 
Reston, VA 20190 
bpetruska@maliuna.org 
Counsel for the Baltimore 
Washington Construction & Public 
Employees Laborers' District 
Council 
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